

SOM DISTILLERIES AND BREWERIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known As Som Distilleries Breweries & Wineries Limited)

Registered Office: I-A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Safdarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029

Phone: +91-11-26169909, 26169712 Fax: +91-11-26195897

Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh – 462011

Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470

Email : compliance@somindia.com **Website:** www.somindia.com

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC052787

(BSE : 507514, NSE : SDBL)



SDBL/BSE/NSE/2024

15.11.2024

To

The Manager, Listing Department, NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED 'Exchange Plaza' C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. cmlist@nse.co.in Security ID: SDBL	Dy. General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE LIMITED, First Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. corp.compliance@bseindia.com Security ID: 507514
---	---

Sub: Newspapers Advertisement - Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith an advertisement published in newspapers - Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024 as specified under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.

The above-mentioned advertisement is published in Business Standard Bhopal, Business Standard New Delhi, and Business Standard Mumbai on November 15, 2024.

The same has also been uploaded on the Company's website www.somindia.com.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

Om Prakash Singh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

BRIGADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1995PLC019126
 Regd. Office: 29th & 30th Floor, World Trade Center, Brigade Gateway Campus
 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bengaluru 560 055.
 Ph: +91-80-4137 9200. Email: enquiry@brigadegroup.com Website: www.brigadegroup.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,13,813	1,11,344	1,40,792	2,25,157	2,09,335	5,06,415
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,635	10,844	18,035	27,479	21,039	56,868
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,635	10,844	18,035	27,479	21,039	56,868
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,508	8,053	11,250	19,561	13,439	40,104
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,508	8,053	11,250	19,561	13,439	40,060
6.	Equity Share Capital	24,422	23,114	23,085	24,422	23,085	23,110
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,40,985
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic:	4.94	3.62	5.79	8.40	7.46	19.56
	(b) Diluted:	4.92	3.61	5.77	8.37	7.43	19.51

Notes

1. Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 is as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	42,150	53,398	43,826	95,548	75,457	2,02,536
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	11,292	8,790	9,701	20,082	14,960	42,929
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	9,053	6,563	7,202	15,616	11,060	31,819

2. The above consolidated financial results of Brigade Enterprises Limited ('the Company'), its subsidiaries and associate company (together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.brigadegroup.com.

4. During the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.23,114 lakhs to Rs.24,422 lakhs pursuant to issue of 1,30,43,478 equity shares by the company to qualified institutional buyers through QIP in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations and allotment of 45,131 equity shares on exercise of stock options by employees.

5. Brigade Hotel Ventures Limited ('BHVL'), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed draft red herring prospectus dated October 30, 2024 with Securities & Exchange Board of India for an initial public offering of equity shares of face value of Rs.10 each ("Equity shares") comprising of fresh issue of Equity shares aggregating upto Rs.90,000 Lakhs. The issue is subject to receipt of regulatory approvals, market conditions and other considerations.

6. During the quarter ended September 2024, Brigade Tetrach Private Limited (BTPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the company, has incorporated "Brigade HRC LLP" a limited liability partnership (LLP) as a subsidiary to undertake development of real estate projects.

For Brigade Enterprises Limited
Pavitra Shankar
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: 13th November, 2024

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052787

FINANCIAL GROWTH ON TAP

*PBT UP **33%** | *PAT **29%** | *TOTAL INCOME **27%**

SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	57,330.73	1,01,270.93	46,614.38	1,58,601.66	1,22,477.09	2,46,428.96
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	2,601.71	5,603.75	1,931.30	8,205.46	6,201.03	12,193.14
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	2,601.71	5,603.75	1,931.30	8,205.46	6,201.03	12,193.14
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	1,869.92	4,054.97	1,485.13	5,924.89	4,851.75	8,649.56
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	1,869.92	4,054.97	1,485.13	5,924.89	4,851.75	8,652.80
6	Total Comprehensive income for the Period attributable to:						
	a) Owners of the company	1,639.30	3,762.47	1,485.13	5,401.77	4,851.75	8,535.64
	b) Non Controlling interest	230.62	292.50	-	523.12	-	117.16
7	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.96	2.08	0.76	3.04	2.53	4.49
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.95	2.07	0.75	3.02	2.52	4.48

Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under: (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	19,713.14	38,404.39	17,183.91	58,118.13	45,656.17	88,474.41
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,025.72	3,407.68	707.30	4,433.40	3,222.99	6,699.99
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	740.20	2,402.26	544.90	3,142.46	2,481.99	4,716.78
4	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	740.20	2,402.26	544.90	3,142.46	2,481.99	4,715.88
5	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.38	1.23	0.27	1.61	1.30	2.45
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.38	1.23	0.27	1.60	1.29	2.44

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.somindia.com.

2. Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2024 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 14th November 2024.

3. The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".

4. As per IndAS-33, Earning Per Share for all the periods presented in above statement have been adjusted based on total number of share after sub-division of equity share from Rs 5 per share to Rs 2 per share.

5. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.

6. Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited
Nakul K Sethi
Executive Director

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Bhopal

Registered Office: I-A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Safdarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029
 Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011
 Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: www.somindia.com Email: compliance@somindia.com

— Advertorial

Sheela Foam Limited announces strong Q2 performance, driven by growth in both B2B and B2C segments

Sheela Foam Limited, the leader in manufacturing of best quality PU Foam in India with flagship brands, Sleepwell and Kurl-on, reported its financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024. The results showcased robust growth across all its segments, including enhanced profitability from post-acquisition synergies. The integration of Sleepwell and Kurl-on under the Sheela Group is now stabilizing with synergy benefits of more than Rs. 100 crs per annum flowing to the bottom-line. Streamlined operations, expanded market reach, and optimized resource utilization have enabled Sheela Group to create real value, strengthening its foundation to provide even greater returns for its customers and stakeholders in the sleep industry.

Financial Highlights for Q2 (incl. Kurl-on for Q2FY24):

- Mattress Volumes witnessed an increase of 19% YoY
- Sleepwell brand grew by 40% on a YoY basis whereas Kurl-on brand grew 26% on a YoY basis
- Foam Volume saw an uptick by 11% YoY with deeper penetration in industries like automotive, footwear, lingerie, and ancillary markets

Financial performance - Standalone
For the second quarter on a standalone basis, Sheela Foam reported revenues of INR 602 crores, reflecting a year-on-year increase of approximately 42%. EBITDA for the quarter was INR 70 crores, with a year-on-year increase of 54%, with margins at 11.7%. Net profit stood at INR 43 crores, registering a growth of about 12% from the previous year.

Financial performance - Consolidated

On a consolidated basis, Sheela Foam reported revenues of INR 813 crores for the quarter, marking a year-on-year increase of approximately 32%. EBITDA was reported at INR 69 crores, marking a 5% year-on-year increase, with margins at 8.5%. Net profit reached INR 9 crores.

The second quarter also saw the launch of advanced, technologically differentiated products, including the Spinotech, Orthomagic, and Pro FitRest mattresses, recommended by the Indian Association of Orthopaedic Surgeons and the Indian Association of Physiotherapists. This successful brand integration achieved a remarkable YoY volume growth of 19% in Q2FY25 in the mattress segment, driven by a vast distribution network with over 20,000+ touchpoints nationwide, including both exclusive dealers and multi-brand outlets, thus expanding the brand footprint across the country. Other business segments, such as furniture cushioning, Comfort Foam, and Technical Foam, also saw volume gains across industries like automotive, footwear, lingerie, and ancillary markets, contributing to overall business growth.

Management Commentary:
Mr. Rahul Gautam, Executive Chairman, Sheela Foam Limited, stated, "Both Sleepwell and Kurl-on brands have entered their desired orbits, showing impressive volume growth in Q2FY25 while maintaining strong margins. We remain committed to delivering customer-centric innovation across all areas of our business." Mr. Tushaar Gautam, MD, Sheela Foam Limited, added, "We have unlocked additional value by optimizing costs post-integration, resulting in an adjusted EBITDA nearing 10% for Q2FY25 of India business, primarily driven by synergies across raw material, logistics, and manpower rationalization."

IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.15	29.68	37.79	48.83	84.00	135.42	19.15	29.97	37.87	49.12	83.73	134.43
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	19.23	28.25	37.31	47.48	82.29	134.13	19.23	28.54	37.39	47.77	82.02	133.14
6	Equity share capital	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	1,600.10	1,580.87	1,530.13	1,600.10	1,530.13	1,552.62	1,600.57	1,581.34	1,531.03	1,600.57	1,531.03	1,552.80
8	Earning per equity share of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for the year ended 31-Mar-2024)												
	Basic and Diluted ₹	3.26	5.06	6.44	8.32	14.31	23.07	3.26	5.11	6.45	8.37	14.26	22.90

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iolcp.com.

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024.

By Order of the Board
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited
Sd/-
Vikas Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 07198109

Place: Ludhiana
Date: 14th November 2024

Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab
 Corporate Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 (Punjab)
 CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030, Tel: +91-161-2225531-35, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com

BRIGADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1995PLC019126
 Regd. Office: 29th & 30th Floor, World Trade Center, Brigade Gateway Campus
 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bengaluru 560 055.
 Ph: +91-80-4137 9200. Email: enquiry@brigadegroup.com Website: www.brigadegroup.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,13,813	1,11,344	1,40,792	2,25,157	2,09,335	5,06,415
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,635	10,844	18,035	27,479	21,039	56,868
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,635	10,844	18,035	27,479	21,039	56,868
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,508	8,053	11,250	19,561	13,439	40,104
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,508	8,053	11,250	19,561	13,439	40,060
6.	Equity Share Capital	24,422	23,114	23,085	24,422	23,085	23,110
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,40,985
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic:	4.94	3.62	5.79	8.40	7.46	19.56
	(b) Diluted:	4.92	3.61	5.77	8.37	7.43	19.51

Notes

1. Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 is as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	42,150	53,398	43,826	95,548	75,457	2,02,536
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	11,292	8,790	9,701	20,082	14,960	42,929
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	9,053	6,563	7,202	15,616	11,060	31,819

2. The above consolidated financial results of Brigade Enterprises Limited ('the Company'), its subsidiaries and associate company (together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.brigadegroup.com.

4. During the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.23,114 lakhs to Rs.24,422 lakhs pursuant to issue of 1,30,43,478 equity shares by the company to qualified institutional buyers through QIP in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations and allotment of 45,131 equity shares on exercise of stock options by employees.

5. Brigade Hotel Ventures Limited ('BHVL'), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed draft red herring prospectus dated October 30, 2024 with Securities & Exchange Board of India for an initial public offering of equity shares of face value of Rs.10 each ("Equity shares") comprising of fresh issue of Equity shares aggregating upto Rs.90,000 Lakhs. The issue is subject to receipt of regulatory approvals, market conditions and other considerations.

6. During the quarter ended September 2024, Brigade Tetrarch Private Limited (BTPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the company, has incorporated "Brigade HRC LLP" a limited liability partnership (LLP) as a subsidiary to undertake development of real estate projects.

For Brigade Enterprises Limited
Pavitra Shankar
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru, India
 Date: 13th November, 2024

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052787

FINANCIAL GROWTH ON TAP

*PBT UP
33%

*PAT
29%

*TOTAL INCOME
27%

SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(Rs. in Lacs)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	57,330.73	1,01,270.93	46,614.38	1,58,601.66	1,22,477.09	2,46,428.96
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	2,601.71	5,603.75	1,931.30	8,205.46	6,201.03	12,193.14
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	2,601.71	5,603.75	1,931.30	8,205.46	6,201.03	12,193.14
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	1,869.92	4,054.97	1,485.13	5,924.89	4,851.75	8,649.56
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	1,869.92	4,054.97	1,485.13	5,924.89	4,851.75	8,652.80
6	Total Comprehensive income for the Period attributable to:						
	a) Owners of the company	1,639.30	3,762.47	1,485.13	5,401.77	4,851.75	8,535.64
	b) Non Controlling interest	230.62	292.50	-	523.12	-	117.16
7	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.96	2.08	0.76	3.04	2.53	4.49
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.95	2.07	0.75	3.02	2.52	4.48

Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under: (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	19,713.14	38,404.39	17,183.91	58,118.13	45,656.17	88,474.41
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,025.72	3,407.68	707.30	4,433.40	3,222.99	6,699.99
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	740.20	2,402.26	544.90	3,142.46	2,481.99	4,716.78
4	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	740.20	2,402.26	544.90	3,142.46	2,481.99	4,715.88
5	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.38	1.23	0.27	1.61	1.30	2.45
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.38	1.23	0.27	1.60	1.29	2.44

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.somindia.com.

2. Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2024 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 14th November 2024.

3. The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".

4. As per IndAS-33, Earning Per Share for all the periods presented in above statement have been adjusted based on total number of share after sub-division of equity share from Rs 5 per share to Rs 2 per share.

5. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.

6. Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

Fashion Accessories

Club Soda

Packaged Drinking Water

Club Soda

Club Glasses

Packaged Drinking Water

Packaged Drinking Water

Registered Office: I-A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Safdarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029
 Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011
 Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: www.somindia.com Email: compliance@somindia.com

Nakul K Sethi
 Executive Director

Date: November 14, 2024
 Place: Bhopal

— Advertorial

Sheela Foam Limited announces strong Q2 performance, driven by growth in both B2B and B2C segments

Sheela Foam Limited, the leader in manufacturing of best quality PU Foam in India with flagship brands, Sleepwell and Kurl-on, reported its financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024. The results showcased robust growth across all its segments, including enhanced profitability from post-acquisition synergies. The integration of Sleepwell and Kurl-on under the Sheela Group is now stabilizing with synergy benefits of more than Rs. 100 crs per annum flowing to the bottom-line. Streamlined operations, expanded market reach, and optimized resource utilization have enabled Sheela Group to create real value, strengthening its foundation to provide even greater returns for its customers and stakeholders in the sleep industry.

Financial Highlights for Q2 (incl. Kurl-on for Q2FY24):

- Mattress Volumes witnessed an increase of 19% YoY
- Sleepwell brand grew by 40% on a YoY basis whereas Kurl-on brand grew 26% on a YoY basis
- Foam Volume saw an uptick by 11% YoY with deeper penetration in industries like automotive, footwear, lingerie, and ancillary markets

Financial performance - Standalone

For the second quarter on a standalone basis, Sheela Foam reported revenues of INR 602 crores, reflecting a year-on-year increase of approximately 42%. EBITDA for the quarter was INR 70 crores, with a year-on-year increase of 54%, with margins at 11.7%. Net profit stood at INR 43 crores, registering a growth of about 12% from the previous year.

Financial performance - Consolidated

On a consolidated basis, Sheela Foam reported revenues of INR 813 crores for the quarter, marking a year-on-year increase of approximately 32%. EBITDA was reported at INR 69 crores, marking a 5% year-on-year increase, with margins at 8.5%. Net profit reached INR 9 crores.

The second quarter also saw the launch of advanced, technologically differentiated products, including the Spinotech, Orthomagic, and Pro FitRest mattresses, recommended by the Indian Association of Orthopaedic Surgeons and the Indian Association of Physiotherapists. This successful brand integration achieved a remarkable YoY volume growth of 19% in Q2FY25 in the mattress segment, driven by a vast distribution network with over 20,000+ touchpoints nationwide, including both exclusive dealers and multi-brand outlets, thus expanding the brand footprint across the country. Other business segments, such as furniture cushioning, Comfort Foam, and Technical Foam, also saw volume gains across industries like automotive, footwear, lingerie, and ancillary markets, contributing to overall business growth.

Management Commentary:

Mr. Rahul Gautam, Executive Chairman, Sheela Foam Limited, stated, "Both Sleepwell and Kurl-on brands have entered their desired orbits, showing impressive volume growth in Q2FY25 while maintaining strong margins. We remain committed to delivering customer-centric innovation across all areas of our business." Mr. Tushaar Gautam, MD, Sheela Foam Limited, added, "We have unlocked additional value by optimizing costs post-integration, resulting in an adjusted EBITDA nearing 10% for Q2FY25 of India business, primarily driven by synergies across raw material, logistics, and manpower rationalization."

IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.15	29.68	37.79	48.83	84.00	135.42	19.15	29.97	37.87	49.12	83.73	134.43
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	19.23	28.25	37.31	47.48	82.29	134.13	19.23	28.54	37.39	47.77	82.02	133.14
6	Equity share capital	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	1,600.10	1,580.87	1,530.13	1,600.10	1,530.13	1,552.62	1,600.57	1,581.34	1,531.03	1,600.57	1,531.03	1,552.80
8	Earning per equity share of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for the year ended 31-Mar-2024)												
	Basic and Diluted ₹	3.26	5.06	6.44	8.32	14.31	23.07	3.26	5.11	6.45	8.37	14.26	22.90

NOTES:


1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iolcp.com.

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024.

By Order of the Board
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited
Sd/-
Vikas Gupta
 Joint Managing Director
 DIN: 07198109

Place: Ludhiana
 Date: 14th November 2024

Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab
 Corporate Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 (Punjab)
 CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030, Tel: +91-161-2225531-35, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com



BRIGADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1995PLC019126
 Regd. Office: 29th & 30th Floor, World Trade Center, Brigade Gateway Campus
 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bengaluru 560 055.
 Ph: +91-80-4137 9200. Email: enquiry@brigadegroup.com Website: www.brigadegroup.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,13,813	1,11,344	1,40,792	2,25,157	2,09,335	5,06,415
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,635	10,844	18,035	27,479	21,039	56,868
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,635	10,844	18,035	27,479	21,039	56,868
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,508	8,053	11,250	19,561	13,439	40,104
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,508	8,053	11,250	19,561	13,439	40,060
6.	Equity Share Capital	24,422	23,114	23,085	24,422	23,085	23,110
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,40,985
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)	4.94	3.62	5.79	8.40	7.46	19.56
	(a) Basic:	4.92	3.61	5.77	8.37	7.43	19.51
	(b) Diluted:						

Notes

- Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 is as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	42,150	53,398	43,826	95,548	75,457	2,02,536
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	11,292	8,790	9,701	20,082	14,960	42,929
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	9,053	6,563	7,202	15,616	11,060	31,819

- The above consolidated financial results of Brigade Enterprises Limited ('the Company'), its subsidiaries and associate company (together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.brigadegroup.com.
- During the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.23,114 lakhs to Rs.24,422 lakhs pursuant to issue of 1,30,43,478 equity shares by the company to qualified institutional buyers through QIP in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations and allotment of 45,131 equity shares on exercise of stock options by employees.
- Brigade Hotel Ventures Limited ('BHVL'), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed draft red herring prospectus dated October 30, 2024 with Securities & Exchange Board of India for an initial public offering of equity shares of face value of Rs.10 each ("Equity shares") comprising of fresh issue of Equity shares aggregating upto Rs.90,000 Lakhs. The issue is subject to receipt of regulatory approvals, market conditions and other considerations.
- During the quarter ended September 2024, Brigade Tetrach Private Limited (BTPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the company, has incorporated "Brigade HRC LLP" a limited liability partnership (LLP) as a subsidiary to undertake development of real estate projects.

For Brigade Enterprises Limited
Pavitra Shankar
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: 13th November, 2024



CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052787

FINANCIAL GROWTH ON TAP

*PBT UP
33%

*PAT
29%

*TOTAL INCOME
27%

SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(Rs. in Lacs)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	57,330.73	1,01,270.93	46,614.38	1,58,601.66	1,22,477.09	2,46,428.96
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	2,601.71	5,603.75	1,931.30	8,205.46	6,201.03	12,193.14
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	2,601.71	5,603.75	1,931.30	8,205.46	6,201.03	12,193.14
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	1,869.92	4,054.97	1,485.13	5,924.89	4,851.75	8,649.56
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	1,869.92	4,054.97	1,485.13	5,924.89	4,851.75	8,652.80
6	Total Comprehensive income for the Period attributable to:						
	a) Owners of the company	1,639.30	3,762.47	1,485.13	5,401.77	4,851.75	8,535.64
	b) Non Controlling interest	230.62	292.50	-	523.12	-	117.16
7	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.96	2.08	0.76	3.04	2.53	4.49
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.95	2.07	0.75	3.02	2.52	4.48

Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under: (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1	Revenue from operations (Incl. State Excise Duties)	19,713.14	38,404.39	17,183.91	58,118.13	45,656.17	88,474.41
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,025.72	3,407.68	707.30	4,433.40	3,222.99	6,699.99
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	740.20	2,402.26	544.90	3,142.46	2,481.99	4,716.78
4	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	740.20	2,402.26	544.90	3,142.46	2,481.99	4,715.88
5	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.38	1.23	0.27	1.61	1.30	2.45
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.38	1.23	0.27	1.60	1.29	2.44

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.somindia.com.
- Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2024 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 14th November 2024.
- The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- As per IndAS-33, Earnings Per Share for all the periods presented in above statement have been adjusted based on total number of share after sub-division of equity share from Rs 5 per share to Rs 2 per share.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and or reclassified, wherever necessary.
- Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.


 Fashion Accessories


 Club Soda


 Packaged Drinking Water


 Club Soda


 Club Glasses


 Packaged Drinking Water


 Packaged Drinking Water

Registered Office: I-A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Safdarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029
Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011
Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 **Website:** www.somindia.com **Email:** compliance@somindia.com

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited
Nakul K Sethi
Executive Director
 Date: November 14, 2024
 Place: Bhopal

— Advertorial

Sheela Foam Limited announces strong Q2 performance, driven by growth in both B2B and B2C segments

Sheela Foam Limited, the leader in manufacturing of best quality PU Foam in India with flagship brands, Sleepwell and Kurl-on, reported its financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024. The results showcased robust growth across all its segments, including enhanced profitability from post-acquisition synergies. The integration of Sleepwell and Kurl-on under the Sheela Group is now stabilizing with synergy benefits of more than Rs. 100 crs per annum flowing to the bottom-line. Streamlined operations, expanded market reach, and optimized resource utilization have enabled Sheela Group to create real value, strengthening its foundation to provide even greater returns for its customers and stakeholders in the sleep industry.

On a consolidated basis, Sheela Foam reported revenues of INR 813 crores for the quarter, marking a year-on-year increase of approximately 32%. EBITDA was reported at INR 69 crores, marking a 5% year-on-year increase, with margins at 8.5%. Net profit reached INR 9 crores.

The second quarter also saw the launch of advanced, technologically differentiated products, including the Spinotech, Orthomagic, and Pro FitRest mattresses, recommended by the Indian Association of Orthopaedic Surgeons and the Indian Association of Physiotherapists. This successful brand integration achieved a remarkable YoY volume growth of 19% in Q2FY25 in the mattress segment, driven by a vast distribution network with over 20,000+ touchpoints nationwide, including both exclusive dealers and multi-brand outlets, thus expanding the brand footprint across the country. Other business segments, such as furniture cushioning, Comfort Foam, and Technical Foam, also saw volume gains across industries like automotive, footwear, lingerie, and ancillary markets, contributing to overall business growth.


Financial Highlights for Q2 (incl. Kurl-on for Q2FY24):

- Mattress Volumes witnessed an increase of 19% YoY
- Sleepwell brand grew by 40% on a YoY basis whereas Kurl-on brand grew 26% on a YoY basis
- Foam Volume saw an uptick by 11% YoY with deeper penetration in industries like automotive, footwear, lingerie, and ancillary markets

Management Commentary: Mr. Rahul Gautam, Executive Chairman, Sheela Foam Limited, stated, "Both Sleepwell and Kurl-on brands have entered their desired orbits, showing impressive volume growth in Q2FY25 while maintaining strong margins. We remain committed to delivering customer-centric innovation across all areas of our business." Mr. Tushaar Gautam, MD, Sheela Foam Limited, added, "We have unlocked additional value by optimizing costs post-integration, resulting in an adjusted EBITDA nearing 10% for Q2FY25 of India business, primarily driven by synergies across raw material, logistics, and manpower rationalization."

Financial performance - Standalone
For the second quarter on a standalone basis, Sheela Foam reported revenues of INR 602 crores, reflecting a year-on-year increase of approximately 42%. EBITDA for the quarter was INR 70 crores, with a year-on-year increase of 54%, with margins at 11.7%. Net profit stood at INR 43 crores, registering a growth of about 12% from the previous year.

Financial performance - Consolidated



IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.15	29.68	37.79	48.83	84.00	135.42	19.15	29.97	37.87	49.12	83.73	134.43
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	19.23	28.25	37.31	47.48	82.29	134.13	19.23	28.54	37.39	47.77	82.02	133.14
6	Equity share capital	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	1,600.10	1,580.87	1,530.13	1,600.10	1,530.13	1,552.62	1,600.57	1,581.34	1,531.03	1,600.57	1,531.03	1,552.80
8	Earning per equity share of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for the year ended 31-Mar-2024)												
	Basic and Diluted ₹	3.26	5.06	6.44	8.32	14.31	23.07	3.26	5.11	6.45	8.37	14.26	22.90

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iolcp.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024.

By Order of the Board
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited
Sd/-
Vikas Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 07198109

Place: Ludhiana
Date: 14th November 2024

Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab
Corporate Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 (Punjab)
CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030, Tel: +91-161-2225531-35, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com